MIDDLE EAST
Product Guide 2013
Passenger Car, SUV and Light Truck
Strong R&D
Capabilities
Our higher purpose: To make world-class quality tyres.
We are constantly looking for new ways in every sense to make your journey delightful,
to get you there from design to development.

steering response
Performance DirectionalHandling All Season
3
Size Range
Inch Series Tyre Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
mm mm
20
35 245/35ZR20 95 W 280AAA 8.3 680 BSW
35 255/35ZR20 97 W 280AAA 8.4 686 BSW
19
30 265/30ZR19 93 W 280AAA 8.2 643 BSW
30 275/30ZR19 96 W 280AAA 8.4 649 BSW
35 235/35ZR19 91 W 280AAA 8.2 647 BSW
35 245/35ZR19 93 W 280AAA 8.3 655 BSW
18
35 215/35ZR18 84 W 280AAA 8.1 607 BSW
35 255/35ZR18 94 W 280AAA 8.4 635 BSW
35 265/35ZR18 97 W 280AAA 8.4 643 BSW
40 225/40ZR18 92 W 280AAA 8.1 637 BSW
40 235/40ZR18 95 W 280AAA 8.2 645 BSW
40 245/40ZR18 97 W 280AAA 8.3 653 BSW
45 245/45ZR18 100 W 280AAA 8.3 677 BSW
45 255/45ZR18 103 W 280AAA 8.4 687 BSW
17
40 205/40ZR17 84 W 280AAA 8 596 BSW
40 215/40ZR17 87 W 280AAA 8.1 604 BSW
40 245/40ZR17 91 W 280AAA 8.3 628 BSW
45 215/45ZR17 91 W 280AAA 8.1 626 BSW
45 225/45ZR17 94 W 280AAA 8.3 634 BSW
45 235/45ZR17 97 W 280AAA 8.5 644 BSW
45 245/45ZR17 99 W 280AAA 8.3 652 BSW
16
40 215/40ZR16 86 W 280AAA 8.1 578 BSW
50 195/50R16 88 V 280AAA 7.9 602 BSW
50 205/50ZR16 87 W 280AAA 8 612 BSW
55 205/55ZR16 94 W 280AAA 8 632 BSW
55 225/55ZR16 99 W 280AAA 8.1 654 BSW
15
45 195/45ZR15 78 W 280AAA 7.8 557 BSW
50 205/50ZR15 89 W 280AAA 8 587 BSW
55 195/55R15 85 V 280AAA 7.9 595 BSW
55 205/55ZR15 88 W 280AAA 8 607 BSW
BSW Black Side Wall     UTQG Uniform Tyre Quality Grade
Specifications may change without notice
4
Features	 Benefits

Fuel efficient
5
Size Range
BSW Black Side Wall     UTQG Uniform Tyre Quality Grade
Specifications may change without notice
Inch Series Tyre Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
mm mm
17 65 215/65R17 99 T 620AB 9.3 712 BSW
16
60 205/60R16 92 H 620AA 9.2 652 BSW
60 215/60R16 95 H 620AA 9.3 664 BSW
60 225/60R16 98 H 620AA 9.4 676 BSW
15
60 195/60R15 88 H 620AA 9.1 615 BSW
60 205/60R15 91 H 620AA 9.2 627 BSW
65 195/65R15 91 H 620AA 9.1 635 BSW
65 205/65R15 95 H 620AA 9.2 647 BSW
70 205/70R15 96 H 620AA 8.8 669 BSW
70 215/70R15 98 H 620AA 8.9 683 BSW
14
60 185/60R14 82 T 620AB 9 578 BSW
60 195/60R14 86 T 620AB 9.1 590 BSW
65 175/65R14 82 T 620AB 8.9 584 BSW
65 185/65R14 86 T 620AB 9 596 BSW
70 165/70R14 81 T 620AB 9 588 BSW
70 185/70R14 88 T 620AB 9.2 616 BSW
70 195/70R14 91 T 620AB 9.1 630 BSW
13
70 165/70R13 79 T 620AB 9 562 BSW
70 185/70R13 86 T 620AB 9.2 590 BSW
6
Features	 Benefits
Four wide
circumferential grooves

NEW
7
BSW Black Side Wall     UTQG Uniform Tyre Quality Grade
Specifications may change without noticeSize Range
Inch Series Tyre Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
mm mm
18
60 P225/60R18 99 H 380AA 8.1 727 BSW
60 P235/60R18 102 H 380AA 8.1 739 BSW
65 P235/65R18 104 T 380AA 8.2 763 BSW
17
60 P215/60R17 95 T 380AA 8.1 690 BSW
60 P225/60R17 98 T 380AA 8.1 702 BSW
60 235/60R17 102 T 380AA 8.2 714 BSW
65 P215/65R17 98 T 380AA 8.1 712 BSW
65 225/65R17 102 H 380AA 8.1 724 BSW
65 P235/65R17 103 T 380AA 8.2 738 BSW
16
50 225/50R16 92 V 320AA 8.1 632 BSW
55 205/55R16 91 V 320AA 8 632 BSW
55 215/55R16 93 V 320AA 8.1 642 BSW
60 205/60R16 92 H 380AA 8 652 BSW
60 215/60R16 95 V 320AA 8.1 664 BSW
60 225/60R16 98 H 380AA 8.1 676 BSW
60 235/60R16 100 H 380AA 8.2 688 BSW
65 215/65R16 98 T 380AA 8.1 686 BSW
65 225/65R16 100 H 380AA 8.1 698 BSW
65 235/65R16 103 T 380AA 8.2 712 BSW
15
50 195/50R15 82 V 320AA 7.9 577 BSW
50 205/50R15 86 V 320AA 8 587 BSW
55 185/55R15 82 V 320AA 7.8 585 BSW
55 195/55R15 85 V 320AA 7.9 595 BSW
55 205/55R15 88 V 320AA 8 607 BSW
60 185/60R15 84 H 380AA 7.8 603 BSW
60 185/60R15 88 H 380AA 7.8 603 BSW
60 195/60R15 88 V 320AA 7.9 615 BSW
60 205/60R15 91 V 320AA 8 627 BSW
60 215/60R15 94 H 380AA 8.1 639 BSW
65 175/65R15 84 H 380AA 7.8 609 BSW
65 185/65R15 88 H 380AA 7.9 621 BSW
65 195/65R15 91 V 320AA 8 635 BSW
65 205/65R15 94 V 320AA 8 647 BSW
65 215/65R15 96 H 380AA 8.2 661 BSW
14
55 185/55R14 80 H 380AA 7.8 560 BSW
60 185/60R14 82 T 380AA 7.8 578 BSW
60 195/60R14 86 H 380AA 7.9 590 BSW
65 155/65R14 75 T 380AA 7.7 558 BSW
65 165/65R14 79 T 380AA 7.7 570 BSW
65 175/65R14 82 T 380AA 7.8 584 BSW
65 185/65R14 86 H 380AA 7.9 596 BSW
65 195/65R14 89 T 380AA 7.8 610 BSW
13 65 155/65R13 73 H 380AA 7.7 532 BSW
65 165/65R13 77 T 380AA 7.7 544 BSW
8
Comfort Mileage
F
E

BSW Black Side Wall     UTQG Uniform Tyre Quality Grade
Specifications may change without notice
Inch Series Tyre Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
mm mm
15
70 205/70R15 96 H 460AA 7.9 669 BSW
70 215/70R15 98 H 460AA 8 683 BSW
70 225/70R15 100 H 460AA 8.1 697 BSW
75 P205/75R15 97 S 460AA 7.9 689 BSW
75 P215/75R15 100 S 460AA 8 703 BSW
75 P225/75R15 102 S 460AA 8.1 719 BSW
75 P235/75R15 105 S 460AA 8.1 733 BSW
14
70 165/70R14 85 T 460AA 7.5 588 BSW
70 175/70R14 88 T 460AA 7.6 602 BSW
70 185/70R14 88 H 460AA 7.7 616 BSW
70 195/70R14 91 T 460AA 7.8 630 BSW
70 205/70R14 98 T 460AA 7.9 644 BSW
75 P185/75R14 89 S 460AA 7.7 634 BSW
75 P195/75R14 92 S 460AA 7.8 648 BSW
75 P205/75R14 95 S 460AA 7.9 664 BSW
80 175/80R14 88 H 460AA 7.7 636 BSW
80 175/80R14 88 T 460AA 7.7 636 BSW
13
70 145/70R13 71 T 460AA 7.3 534 BSW
70 155/70R13 75 T 460AA 7.4 548 BSW
70 165/70R13 79 T 460AA 7.5 562 BSW
70 175/70R13 82 T 460AA 7.6 576 BSW
70 185/70R13 86 T 460AA 7.7 590 BSW
80 135/80R13 70 T 460AA 7.3 546 BSW
80 145/80R13 75 T 460AA 7.6 562 BSW
80 155/80R13 79 T 460AA 7.5 578 BSW
80 165/80R13 83 T 460AA 7.6 594 BSW
10
Features	 Benefits
Superior tread pattern design Excellent handling and ride comfort
New tread compound Outstanding grip and stability

Highway Terrain
NEW
11
 OWL Outlined White Letter     BSW Black Side Wall     UTQG Uniform Tyre Quality Grade
Size Range Specifications may change without notice
Inch Series Tyre Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
mm mm
20 60 P275/60R20 114 S 520AB 8.2 838 OWL
18
60 P245/60R18 104 T 520AB 8.2 751 BSW
60 P265/60R18 109 T 520AB 8.2 775 OWL
65 P235/65R18 104 T 520AB 8.2 763 OWL
70 P255/70R18 112 T 520AB 8.2 815 BSW
17
60 P275/60R17 110 T 520AB 8.2 762 OWL
65 P235/65R17 103 T 520AB 8.2 738 BSW
65 P245/65R17 105 T 520AB 8.2 750 BSW
65 P255/65R17 108 S 520AB 8.2 764 BSW
65 P265/65R17 110 T 520AB 8.2 776 OWL
70 P235/70R17 108 S 520AB 8.2 762 OWL
70 P245/70R17 108 T 520AB 8.2 776 OWL
70 LT245/70R17 119/116 R - 10.2 776 BSW
70 P265/70R17 113 T 520AB 8.2 804 OWL
70 LT265/70R17 121/118 R - 10.2 804 OWL
16
65 P255/65R16 106 S 520AB 8.2 738 BSW
70 P215/70R16 99 T 520AB 8.2 708 BSW
70 P225/70R16 101 T 520AB 8.2 722 OWL
70 P235/70R16 104 T 520AB 8.2 736 OWL
70 P245/70R16 106 T 520AB 8.2 750 OWL
70 P255/70R16 109 T 520AB 8.2 764 OWL
70 P265/70R16 111 T 520AB 8.2 778 OWL
75 LT225/75R16 115/112 R - 10.2 744 BSW
75 P235/75R16 106 T 520AB 8.2 758 BSW
75 P245/75R16 109 T 520AB 8.2 774 OWL
75 LT245/75R16 120/116 R - 10.2 774 OWL
75 P265/75R16 114 T 520AB 8.2 804 OWL
75 LT265/75R16 123/120 R - 10.2 804 OWL
85 LT235/85R16 120/116 R - 10.2 806 BSW
15
- 30x9.50R15LT 104 R - 10.2 750 OWL
- 31x10.50R15LT 109 R - 10.2 775 OWL
70 P215/70R15 97 S 520AB 8.2 683 BSW
75 P235/75R15 105 T 520AB 8.2 733 OWL
75 LT235/75R15 104/101 R - 10.2 733 OWL
12
Features	 Benefits
Special block tread design with
multiple sipes

All Terrain Symmetrical All Season
13
Size Range
OWL Outlined White Letter     BSW Black Side Wall     UTQG Uniform Tyre Quality Grade
Specifications may change without notice
Inch Series Tyre Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
mm mm
18 65 P275/65R18 114 T 400AB 10.2 815 OWL
17
70 LT245/70R17 119/116 S - 11.7 776 BSW
70 P255/70R17 110 S 400AB 10.2 790 OWL
70 LT265/70R17 121/118 S - 11.9 804 OWL
75 LT245/75R17 121/118 S - 13.1 806 OWL
16
70 P275/70R16 114 T 400AB 10.2 792 OWL
75 LT225/75R16 115/112 S - 13.1 744 BSW
75 LT245/75R16 120/116 S - 13.1 774 BSW
75 LT265/75R16 112/109 S - 13.1 804 OWL
75 LT285/75R16 122/119 S - 13.3 834 BSW
85 LT215/85R16 110/107 S - 12.9 778 OWL
85 LT235/85R16 120/116 S - 13.1 806 BSW
15
- 30x9.50R15LT 104 S - 12.2 750 OWL
- 31x10.50R15LT 109 S - 12.6 775 OWL

Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
PLY
RATING
MAX.
LOAD
(KG)
Side
Wall
mm mm
16
60 195/60R16C LT 99/97 H - 12 640 6PR 775/730 BSW
65 195/65R16C LT 104/102 T - 12 660 8PR 900/850 BSW
65 205/65R16C LT 107/105 T - 12 672 8PR 975/925 BSW
65 215/65R16C LT 109/107 R - 12 686 8PR 1030/975 BSW
65 225/65R16C LT 112/110 T - 13 698 8PR 1120/1060 BSW
65 235/65R16C LT 115/113 R - 14 712 8PR 1215/1150 BSW
75 175/75R16C LT 101/99 R - 12 668 8PR 825/775 BSW
75 185/75R16C LT 104/102 R - 12 684 8PR 900/850 BSW
75 195/75R16C LT 107/105 R - 12 698 8PR 975/925 BSW
75 205/75R16C LT 110/108 R - 13 714 8PR 1060/1000 BSW
75 215/75R16C LT 116/114 R - 13 728 10PR 1250/1180 BSW
15
65 205/65R15C LT 102/100 T - 12 647 6PR 850/800 BSW
70 195/70R15C LT 104/102 R - 12 655 8PR 900/850 BSW
70 205/70R15C LT 106/104 R - 12 669 8PR 950/900 BSW
70 215/70R15C LT 109/107 S - 13 683 8PR 1030/975 BSW
70 225/70R15C LT 112/110 R - 13 697 8PR 1120/1060 BSW
14
- 185R14C LT 102/100 R - 12 650 8PR 850/800 BSW
- 195R14C LT 106/104 R - 12 666 8PR 950/900 BSW
65 175/65R14C LT 90/88 T - 12 584 6PR 600/560 BSW
70 165/70R14C LT 89/87 R - 11 588 6PR 580/545 BSW
75 215/75R14C LT 112/110 R - 13 678 8PR 1120/1060 BSW
18
Performs in all
working environments
Features	 Benefits

Inch Series Tyre Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
PLY
RATING
MAX.
LOAD
(KG)
Side
Wall
mm mm
15 - 195R15C LT 106/104 N - 13 693 8PR 950/905 BSW
14
- 185R14C LT 102/100 N - 11 652 8PR 850/800 BSW
- 195R14C LT 106/104 N - 11 668 8PR 950/900 BSW
13
- 155R13C LT 85/83 N - 10 578 6PR 515/487 BSW
- 175R13C LT 97/95 N - 11 610 8PR 730/690 BSW
12 - 155R12C LT 83/81 N - 10 553 6PR 487/462 BSW
20
Speed Rating Symbol Load Range Chart
Load Capacity Index
Designations, Load Index and Speed Rating

U
R
O
 9
16
+
30 265/30ZR19 93W
30 275/30ZR19 96W
35 215/35ZR18 84W
35 235/35ZR19 91W
35 245/35ZR19 93W
35 245/35ZR20 95W
35 255/35ZR18 94W
35 255/35ZR20 97W
35 265/35ZR18 97W
40 205/40R17 84H
40 205/40ZR17 84W
40 215/40ZR16 86W
40 215/40R17 87H
40 215/40ZR17 87W
40 225/40ZR18 92W
40 235/40ZR18 95W
40 245/40ZR17 91W
40 245/40ZR18 97W
45 195/45ZR15 78W
45 215/45ZR17 91W
45 225/45R17 94H
45 225/45ZR17 94W
45 235/45ZR17 97W
45 245/45ZR17 99W
45 245/45ZR18 100W
45 255/45ZR18 103W
50 195/50R15 82V
50 195/50R16 88V
50 205/50R15 86V 89H
50 205/50ZR15 89W
50 205/50R16 87H
Se
rie
s
D

55 205/55ZR15 88W
55 205/55R16 91V 94H
55 205/55ZR16 94W
55 215/55R16 93V
55 225/55ZR16 99W
60 185/60R14 82T 82T
60 185/60R15 88H
60 P185/60R15 84T
60 195/60R14 86H 86T
60 195/60R15 88H 88T
60 195/60R15 88H 88T
60 P195/60R15 87T
60 205/60R15 91H 91T
60 205/60R15 91H 91T
60 205/60R16 92H 92T
60 P205/60R16 91V
60 215/60R15 94H
60 215/60R16 95H 95T
60 P215/60R16 94T
60 P215/60R17 95T
60 225/60R16 98H 98T
60 P225/60R16 97T
60 P225/60R17 98T
60 P225/60R18 99H
60 235/60R16 100H
TYRE SIZE

EN
D
U
R
O
 7
16
EN
D
U
R
O
 9
16
+
60 P235/60R16 99T
60 235/60R17 102T
60 P235/60R18 102H
65 155/65R13 73H
65 155/65R14 75T
65 165/65R13 77T
65 165/65R14 79T
65 175/65R14 82T 82T
65 175/65R15 84H
65 185/65R14 86H 86T
65 P185/65R14 85T
65 185/65R15 88H
65 195/65R14 89H
65 195/65R15 91H 91T
65 P195/65R15 89T
65 205/65R15 94H 95T
65 P205/65R15 92T
65 215/65R15 96H
65 P215/65R15 95T
65 215/65R16 98T
65 215/65R17 99T
65 P215/65R17 98T
65 225/65R16 100H

D
U
R
O
 9
16
+
70 175/70R13 82T
70 175/70R14 88T
70 185/70R13 86T 86T
70 185/70R14 88H 88T
70 195/70R14 91T 91T
70 205/70R14 98T
70 205/70R15 96H 96T
70 205/70R15 96H 96T
70 P205/70R15 95T
70 215/70R15 98H 98T
70 P215/70R15 97T
70 225/70R15 100H
70 P225/70R15 100T
70 P235/70R15* 102T
75 P185/75R14 89S
75 P195/75R14 92S
75 P205/75R14 95S
75 P205/75R15 97S
75 P215/75R15 100S
75 P225/75R15 102S
75 P235/75R15 105S
80 135/80R13 70T
80 145/80R12
80 145/80R13 75T
80 155/80R12
80 155/80R13 79T
80 165/80R13 83T
80 175/80R14 88H
80 185/80R14
23
S
er
ie

65 235/65R16C LT 115/113R
65 P235/65R17 103T
65 P235/65R18 104T
65 P245/65R17 105T
65 P255/65R16 106S
65 P255/65R17 108S
65 P265/65R17 110T
65 P275/65R18 114T
70 165/70R14C LT 89/87R
70 195/70R15C LT 104/102R
70 205/70R15C LT 106/104R
70 215/70R15C LT 109/107S
70 P215/70R15 97S
70 P215/70R16 99T
70 225/70R15C LT 112/110R
70 LT225/70R16 102/99S
TYRE SIZE
SUV / LT
12/13/14/15/16/17/18 Rim
60/65/70/75/85 Series

70 P235/70R17 108S
70 P245/70R16 106T
70 LT245/70R17 119/116S 119/116R
70 P245/70R17 108T
70 P255/70R16 109T
70 P255/70R17 110S
70 P255/70R18 112T
70 P265/70R16 111T
70 LT265/70R17 121/118S 121/118R
70 P265/70R17 113T
70 P275/70R16 114T
70 LT305/70R16 118/115Q
75 175/75R16C LT 101/99R
75 185/75R16C LT 104/102R
75 195/75R16C LT 107/105R
75 205/75R14C LT* 109/107S
75 205/75R16C LT 110/108R
75 215/75R14C LT 112/110R
75 215/75R16C LT 116/114R
75 225/75R16C LT 118/116R
75 LT225/75R16 115/112S 115/112R
75 LT235/75R15 104/101S 104/101R 104/101S
75 P235/75R15 105T
75 P235/75R16 106T